
First Lutheran Staff Contact List 
Main Office Line: 712-338-4514 

 

Pastor Perry Aalgaard, Senior Pastor 

perry@3cross.org 

 

Pastor Brian Jack, Associate Pastor 

brian@3cross.org 

 

Kristin Johnson, Office Manager 

office@3cross.org 

 

Jennifer Johnson, Director of Music and Worship 

music@3cross.org 

 

Reagan Colt, Director of Children’s Ministry; Social Media Marketing 

children@3cross.org 

 

Josh Carr, Director of Youth, Young Adult, and Young Family Ministries 

josh@3cross.org 

 

Kim Wermersen, Director of Leadership 

kim@3cross.org 

 

Ann Aalgaard, Coordinator of Supportive Ministry 

supportiveministry@3cross.org 

 

Val Watters, Bookkeeper 

bookkeeper@3cross.org 

 

For all other staff or general inquiries, contact church office and/or Office Manager. 

 

First Lutheran Church 

1525 Three Cross Rd 

Milford, IA 51355 

office@3cross.org  

712-338-4514 

www.3cross.org  
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